
Poster Session 
Wednesday, May 30, 2018  
1:30 – 2:30pm* 
Atrium Level, Natcher Conference Center 
 

 
*Posters will also remain on display in the Atrium throughout the meeting 

Nationwide 
Poster 1 
A Conceptual Model for Multilevel Analysis in Rural Cancer Control  
Presenter: Whitney Zahnd, wzahnd@siumed.edu 
 
Poster 2 
Can Oral Health Professionals be the Key? An Interprofessional Approach to the Prevention of Human 
Papilloma Virus Cancers in American Indian/Alaska Native Communities  
Presenter: Andria Apostolou, andria.apostolou@ihs.gov  
 
Poster 3 
County-level cancer prevention: Compounding challenges from rurality and racial residential segregation  
Presenter: Jennifer Moss, Jennifer.moss@nih.gov  
 
Poster 4 
New Rurality Measures for Use with SEER Data  
Presenter: David Stinchcomb, DavidStinchcomb@westat.com  
 
Poster 5 
Examining urban and rural differences in perceived timeliness of care among cancer patients: A SEER-CAHPS 
study  
Presenter: Michelle Mollica, michelle.mollica@nih.gov  
 
Poster 6 
Variations in Support for SHS Restrictions Among Rural Regions/Regional Rural Adult Cigarette Smoking 
Disparities in the U.S.  
Presenter: Fran Stillman, fstillm1@jhu.edu  
 
Poster 7 
Regional Rural/Urban Differences in E-cigarette Use Behavior and Rationale in a Nationally Representative 
Sample 
Presenter: Fran Stillman, fstillm1@jhu.edu 
 
Poster 8 
Rural-Urban Differences in Treatment at High-Volume Hospitals Among Rectal Cancer Patients 
Presenter: Mary Charlton, mary-charlton@uiowa.edu  
 
Poster 9 
Showcasing Cancer Incidence and Mortality in Rural ZCTAs Using Risk Probabilities via Spatio-temporal 
Bayesian Disease Mapping  
Presenter: Mary Charlton, mary-charlton@uiowa.edu 
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Poster 10 
Census-tract level rural-urban measures in the North American Association of Central Cancer Registries 
(NAACCR) data files  
Presenter: Kevin Henry, khenry1@temple.edu  
 
Poster 11 
Management of Malignant Gliomas in Patients Living in Rural Areas in the United States 
Presenter: Catherine Garcia, catherinegarcia@uky.edu 
 
Poster 12 
Addressing Rural Geographic Disparities through Health IT: Initial Findings from the Health Information 
National Trends Survey 
Presenter: Mindy Krakow, melinda.krakow@nih.gov  
 
Poster 13 
Understanding urban/rural differences among U.S. Adults' tobacco use and related addiction and harm 
beliefs  
Presenter: Minal Patel, minal.patel@nih.gov  
 
Poster 14 
Rural-urban differences in access to thoracic surgery in the United States, 2010-2014  
Presenter: Jan Eberth,  jmeberth@mailbox.sc.edu 
 
Poster 15 
The Geographic Health Equity Alliance:  National Network and Cancer Center Partnership Addressing Rural 
Cancer Health Disparities  
Presenter: Kathryn Weaver, keweaver@wakehealth.edu  
 

West & Northwest 
Poster 16 
Urban-Rural Variations in Quality of Care and Survival among Cancer Patients in California 
Presenter: Arti Parikh-Patel, aparikhpatel@ucdavis.edu 
 
Poster 17 
Rural and Urban Parent Experiences and Beliefs about Vaccines after Childhood Cancer  
Presenter: Anne Kirchhoff, anne.kirchhoff@hci.utah.edu 
 
Poster 18 
Prognostic factors for rural endometrial cancer patients in a population-based cohort   
Presenter: Mia Hashibe, Mia.Hashibe@utah.edu 
 
Poster 19 
Partnering with rural and urban high schools to implement novel interventions targeting modifiable skin 
cancer prevention and risk behaviors  
Presenter: Bridget Parsons, Bridget.Parsons@hci.utah.edu  
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Poster 20 
Rural Community Readiness to Engage in Genetic Screening for Cancer  
Presenter: Jackilen Shannon, shannoja@ohsu.edu  
 
Poster 21 
Oregon HPV Vaccination Policy Scan 
Presenter: Paige Farris, farrisp@ohsu.edu  
 
Poster 22 
A Toolkit to Support Implementation of a Systems-based Colorectal Cancer Screening Program Across 
Diverse Primary Care Practices  
Presenter: Laura-Mae Baldwin, lmb@uw.edu  
 

South & Southwest  
Poster 23 
ACCION for Rural West Texas  
Presenter: Theresa Byrd, Theresa.Byrd@ttuhsc.edu  
 
Poster 24 
Disseminating an evidence-based HPV vaccination intervention for parents of Hispanic adolescents  
Presenter: Maria Fernandez, Maria.E.Fernandez@uth.tmc.edu  
 
Poster 25 
Lung Cancer In New Mexico: Disparities by Urban/Rural Residence  
Presenter: Charles Wiggins, cwiggins@salud.unm.edu 
 

Midwest & Northeast 
Poster 26 
A Community Based Approach to Reducing Rural Cancer Disparities  
Presenter: Cody Fredrick, cfredrick@uwcarbone.wisc.edu 
 
Poster 27 
Accessibility and Demographics of Precision Oncology trials in Rural Setting  
Presenter: Jasmine Kamboj, Jasmine.Kamboj@SanfordHealth.org  
 
Poster 28 
Health-Information Seeking Behavior among Rural Populations  
Presenter: David Haggstrom, dahaggst@iupui.edu  
 
Poster 29 
Variation in Colon Cancer Screening Processes Across Diverse Rural Primary Care Settings in a Rural 
Southern Illinois  
Presenter: Aimee James, aimeejames@wustl.edu  
 
Poster 30 
The Midwest Cancer Alliance: Creating a Rural Network to   Enhance Access to Clinical Trials  
Presenter: Hope Krebill, HKREBILL@kumc.edu  
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Poster 31 
Cancer incidence in the Agricultural Health Study: Is the Lung Cancer Deficit due to Endotoxin? 
Presenter: Catherine Lerro, catherine.lerro@nih.gov  
 
Poster 32 
Patient reach in a pragmatic rural primary care weight loss trial  
Presenter: Christie Befort, cbefort@kumc.edu 
 
Poster 33 
Area Deprivation Index and Rurality in Relation to Lung Cancer Prevalence and Mortality in a Rural State 
Presenter: Paul Han, hanp@mmc.org 
 
Poster 34 
Decision aids and health information technology: one size does not fit all  
Presenter: Katia Noyes, enoyes@buffalo.edu  
 

Appalachia 
Poster 35 
An Appalachian faith-based group randomized trial to prevent colorectal cancer  
Presenter: Nancy Schoenberg, nesch@uky.edu  
  
Poster 36 
Partnering with Rural Primary Care Clinics to Facilitate System Change for Colorectal Cancer Screening  
Presenter: Mary Ellen Conn, meconn@hsc.wvu.edu 
 
Poster 37 
Bridge to Good Living: Meeting the Needs of Early-Stage Lung Cancer Survivors in West Virginia  
Presenter: Amy Allen, arallen@hsc.wvu.edu 
 
Poster 38 
Understanding prescription opioid medication use and potential harms for rural patients with cancer:  An 
analysis of the Virginia All Payer Claims Database   
Presenter: Virginia LeBaron, vtl6k@virginia.edu  
 
Poster 39 
Spatio-temporal analysis of lung cancer histology in relation to smoking, obesity, and rurality in Kentucky, 
1995-2014  
Presenter: W. Jay Christian, jay.christian@uky.edu  
 
Poster 40 
Socioeconomic Disparities Affect Survival of Classical Hodgkin Lymphoma in a Statewide Cancer Registry 
Analysis  
Presenter: Zin Myint, zin.myint@uky.edu  
 
Poster 41 
The Access of Bone Marrow Transplant Patients in Kentucky to Online Support 
Presenter: Ming-Yuan Chih, mch266@uky.edu  
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Poster 42 
Linking and Amplifying User-Centered Networks through Connected Health (L.A.U.N.C.H.): An Appalachian 
Kentucky Demonstration Project  
Presenter: Robin Vanderpool, robin@kcr.uky.edu 
 

Southeast 
Poster 43 
The Deep South Network for Cancer Control: 25 years of Tapping the Catchment Area and Addressing Health 
Disparities at the University of Alabama at Birmingham Comprehensive Cancer Center  
Presenter: Claudia Hardy, chardy@uab.edu  
 
Poster 44 
DeStress for Health: Partnering with Granville and Vance counties to Reduce Stress  
Presenter: Devon Noonan, devon.noonan@duke.edu  
 
Poster 45 
Evaluation of a rural community-based breast cancer education and navigation to screening program  
Presenter: Alice Richman, richmana@ecu.edu  
 
Poster 46 
Corporate Tobacco Sales Decisions and Rural-Urban Disparities in Access to Tobacco Retail Outlets in the 
Southeastern United States: The Case of CVS vs. the Dollar Stores  
Presenter: Jaclyn Hall, jaclynha@ufl.edu  
 
Poster 47 
Network Analysis of Organizations Providing Mammography in Rural Eastern North Carolina 
Presenter: Suzanne Lea, LEAC@ecu.edu  
 
Poster 48 
Treatment modalities of guideline-concordant care influenced by distance to care among cervical cancer 
patients in North Carolina  
Presenter: Lisa Spees, lspees21@live.unc.edu  
 
Poster 49 
Reaching Rural Residents for the Southern Virginia Colorectal Cancer Screening Survey  
Presenter: Arnethia Sutton, abrahamal@vcu.edu  
 
Poster 50 
Race/Ethnicity and Rurality Interact to Impact the Survival of Breast Cancer Patients  
Presenter: Yi Guo, yiguo@ufl.edu  
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